RI SOS Filing Number: 201064551600 Date: 07/01/2010 4:00 PM

State of Rhode Island A. Ralph Mollis, Secretary of Stat
and Providence Plantations Co?:;;ago? Du;'stoa

T Kiver Stree
Office of the Secretary of State Providence, &l 02004-261

'.
NON PROFIT CORPORATION ANNUAL REPORT FOR THE YEAR /0O/0 401.222.304
Filmg Period: June 1 - June 30 « Filing Fee: $20.00* - THIS REPORT MUST BE TYPED OR PRINTED LEGIBLY IN BLACK INK.

* In accordance with RI.G.L. 7-6-94, each corporation fatling or refusing to file its annual report within the time prescribed by law (RL.G.L. 7-6-91) is subject to a
penalty fee af $25.00.

1. Corporate I No. 2. Name of Corporation

80604 Central Rhode Island Chamber of Commerce, Inc

3. State of icorporation 4. Corporate address in Rbode Island - Street Address City Zip
Rhode Island 3288 Post Road Warwick 02886
5. Foreign corporation. Enter principal office address City State Zip

6. frief Description of the character of the affairs which are actually conducted i Kbode Island

7. NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF THE OFFICERS: (“X” BOX FOR ATTACHMENT) [_| FILL IN SPACES BEFORE USING ATTACHMENTS

President Name Vice President Name

Lauren E. |. Slocum Thomas Madden

Street Address Street Address

3288 Post Road 72 Pine Street

city Staite Zip City State Zin
Warwick RI 02886 Providence RI 02903
Secretary Nawe Treasurer Nume

Rich Hittinger Jerold Weisman

Streei Address Street Address

100 Jefferson Boulevard, Suite 220 33 College Hill Road

City Steete Zip City State Zip
Warwick RI 02888 Warwick RI 02886

8, NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF THE DIRECTORS: (“X” BOX FOR ATTACHMENT)E FILL IN SPACES BEFORE USING ATTACHMENTS
THE NUMBER OF DIRECIORS OF A DOMESTIC (RHODE ISIAND) CORPORATION SHALL NOT BF LFSS THAN THREE (3). R.I1.G.I. 7-6-23

Director Name Director Name

John Montecalvo Pat Blakemore

Street Address Street Address

530 Wellington Road 2500 Post Road

City Stete Zip City State Zip
Cranston RI 02910 Warwick R! 02886
Director Name Director Name

Steve Hinger Jeremy Doran

Street Address Street Address

PO Box 7001 1276 Bald Hill Road

City State Zip city State Zip
Warwick RI 02887 Warwick RI 02886

9. REGISTERED AGENT IN RHODE ISLAND

This information is currently of record in the Office of the Secretary of State. Changes require filing of Form 641 - RI.G.L. 7-6-13/7-6-78

This report must be signed by either the President, Vice President, Secretary, Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, Receiver or Trustee

m 80604 | -

Under penalty of perjury, [ declare and affirm that I have examined this
report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, and that all
stalerpants comg('x(ed heyein are frue and correct.

File Dute /Q:F/‘—._fy/& S . (;’/,--—-* b /\'39/10
{Sigplature af Officer Date
Check No. % Lavrtn E T, Sfocen

Print or Type Name of Officer

By:
50837-1-536091 - [Pees cdbur / CEQ

FOR SECRETARY OF STATE USE ONLY "
Title of Officer

Form 631 Rev. 09/17



B oard of Directsrs

tkk

2009-2010

Jim Bateman

Coastway Community Bank

2089 Warwick Ave

Warwick RI 02889-
FAX

401-738-5511 x 738-6694

ibaterman@coastway.com

Position:

Pat Blakemore
New England Institute of Technology

2500 Post Rd

Warwick RI 02886-
FAX

401-467-7744 x 3321 739-7738

pblakemore@neit.edu

Pasition: Vice-Chair

Jeremy Doran
Signs by Tomorrow

1276 Bald Hilt Rd

Warwick RI 02886-
FAX

401-826-6446 x 826-0559

jdoran@signsbytomorrow.com

Position:

Lori Dufficy
The Washington Trust Company

7625 Post Rd

North Kingstown Rl 02852-
FAX

401-295-4700 x 294-7442

ledufficy@washtrust.com

Position:

October 1, 2009 Page I of 2

Melanie Flamand
Flamand & Associates
55 Jefferson Blvd

Warwick RI 02888-
FAX

401-228-3500 x 228-3501

melanie@flamandinsurance.com

Position:

Kurt Harrington
Something Fishy, Inc.

1185 Jefferson Bivd

Warwick RI 02886-
FAX

401-742-1396 x 732-9971

kurt@somethingfishy.com

Position:

Steve Hinger

Drum Rock Products

P.O. Box 7001

Warwick RI 02887-
FAX

401-737-5165 x 737-5060

steve@drumrockproducts.com

Position: Past-Chair

Rich Hittinger
Alliance Environmental Group, Inc.
100 Jefferson Blvd, Suite 220

Warwick RI 02888-
Fax

401-732-7600 x 732-7670

rhittinger@allianceenvironmentalgroup.com

Position: Secretary

John Howell

Warwick Beacon

1944 Warwick Ave

Warwick RI 02886-

FAX

401-732-3100 x226  732-3110

johnh@warwickonline.com

FILED
JUL 01 2010

Position:

By 7L

Steve Kitchin
Worldorce Partnership of Greater i

2500 Post Rd

Warwick RI 02886-
FAX

401-467-7744 x 739-7738

skitchin@neit.edu

Position:

Beverly Levitt-Narciso
Tamarisk Assisted Living

3 Shalom Dr

Warwick Ri 02886-
Fax

401-732-0037 x 921-0602

beverlyln@tamariskri.org

Position:

Bill Lippincott
Maffe Financial Group, Inc

875 Centerville Rd, Bidg 1

Warwick Ri 02886-
FAX

401-828-2090 x 828-1548

lippincott_willlam@nlvmail.com

Pasition:

Tom Madden

Little Medeiros Kinder Bulman & W

72 Pine St

Providence Ri 02903-
FAX

401-272-8080 x 521-3555

tmadden@Imkbw.com

Position: Chairman of the Board

Jason Martiesian

UnitedHealthcare

475 Kilvert St

Warwick RI 02886-
FAX

401-732-7283 x 732-7536

jason_martiesian@uhc.com

Position:

AT SO 0%



Pat Matulaitis

National Grid

280 Melrose 5t

Providence Rl 02907-
FAX

401-784-7261 x 784-7257
patricia.matulaitis@us.ngrid.com-

Position:

Joe McGair
Petrarca and McGair, inc.

797 Bald Hill Rd

Warwick RI 02886-
FAX

401-821-1330 x216  823-0970

jim@petrarcamcgair.com

Position: Legal Counsel

John Montecalvo

Pivotal Choice Computers & Telephone

530 Wellington Ave
Cranston RI 02910-

FAX

401-737-1000 x 111 228-7556

imontecalvo@pivotalchoice.com

Position: Chair-Elect

Michael Nula
Elite Physical Therapy

535 Centerville Rd

Warwick Rl 02886-
FAX

401-737-4581 x 737-6152
MNuia@elitephysicaltherapy.com

Position:

Joe Oakes
VR industries, Inc.

333 Strawberry Field Rd

Warwick Ri 02886-
FAX

401-732-6800 x 738-7910

joakes@vrindustries.com

Position:

QOctober 1, 2009 Page 2 of 2

Leah Prata
Centreville Bank

1218 Main St

Warwick RI 02893-
FAX

401-821-9100 x346  823-6081
Iprata@centrevillebank.com

Position:

Steve Russell
Bank RI

One Turks Head PI

Providence RI 02903-
FAX

401-456-5015 x 456-5021

srussell@bankri.com

Position:

Dean Scanlon
L'Attitude Modern Eatery

2190 Broad St
Cranston Rl 02905~

FAX

401-780-8700 x 780-9595

dean@lattituderi.com

Position:

Scott Seaback
RI Temps, Inc.

56 Maple St

Warwick RI 02888-
FAX

401-781-8400 x 781-2280

scott@ritemps.com

Position:

Lauren Slocum
Central Rhode Isfand Chamber

3288 Post Road

Warwick RI 02886-
FAX

401-732-1100 = 732-1107

lauren@centralrichamber.com

Position:

Jerry Weisman
Jerold M. Weisman, CPA

33 College Hill Road Gldg 20

Warwick RI 02886-
FAX

401-821-1400 x 821-8908
WeismanCPAs@aol.com

Pasition: immediate Past-Chair / Tre.

FILED

JUL 01 2010
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